
02/13/2024 
 

GAME, FISH AND PARKS PLANHOLDERS LIST 
 
Project: Structure No. 17-359-109 Box Culvert 
Bid Opening Date: February 22, 2024 
 

1. Construction Industry Center, 2771 Plant Street, Rapid City, SD 57702, 605-343-5252, constructionindustrycenter@gmail.com 
2. Aberdeen Builders Exchange, 302 N Jackson, Aberdeen, SD 57401, 605-225-4733, dakotabuild@midconetwork.com 
3. Plains Builders Exchange, 220 N Kiwanis Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-334-8886, info@plainsbuilders.com 
4. Sioux Falls Builders Exchange, 1418 C Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-357-8687, info@sfbx.com 
5. Lincoln Builders Bureau, 5910 S 58TH St., Ste. C, Lincoln, NE 68516, 402-421-8332, info@buildersbureau.com 
6. Fargo Moorhead Builders Exchange, 1010 Page Drive, Fargo, ND 58103, 701-237-6772, info@fmbx.org 
7. Corr Construction Services, PO Box 170, Hermosa SD 57744, 605-255-5456, corrinc@mt-rushmore.net 
8. Quinn Construction, 4404 Universal Dr, Rapid City SD 57702, 605-787-6500, quinn@quinnconstruction.org 
9. RCS Construction Inc, PO Box 9337, Rapid City SD 57709, 605-342-3787, bobscull@rcsconst.com 
10. Scull Construction Service Inc, PO Box 7636, Rapid City SD 57709, 605-342-2379, scull@scullconst.com 
11. Mainline Contracting, PO Box 3448, Rapid City, SD 57709, 605-348-7068, tpivonka@mainlinecontracting.com 
12. R P & H, Inc, PO Box 581, Reliance, SD 57569, 605-473-5537, rphincsd@yahoo.com 
13. A-G-E Corporation, PO Box 697, Ft. Pierre, SD 57532, 605-223-2732, gerad@a-g-ecorp.com 
14. Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises, 507 Main St N, Herreid, SD 57632, 605-280-8009, sle@valleytel.net 
15. Heavy Constructors, Inc, PO Box 3239, Rapid City SD 57709, 605-342-3152, greg@heavyconstructors.com 
16. Forterra Pipe and Precast, 901 E Ivy Mitchell, SD 57301, 605-630-2230. Jason.vanroekel@forterrabp.com 
17. Engineered Concrete Projects, LLC, 22466 Bennett Rd, Rapid City, SD, 605-526-8877, william@ecpcompany.com; david@ecpcompany.com 
18. North Star construction, Inc, 319 Seaton Cir, Box 726, Spearfish SD 57783, 605-341-6620, richquinn62@gmail.com 
19. JV Bailey Co. Inc, PO Box 1825, Rapid City SD 57709, 605-343-2390, rstein@midconetwork.com 
20. Journey Construction, 4500 W 58th St, Sioux Falls SD 57108, 605-336-1640, jgusso@journeyconstruction.com 
21. Quality Dirtworks, LLC, PO Box 164, ND 58759, 701-240-4957, nathan@qualitydirtworksllc.com 
22. Central Specialties, Inc., 6325 County Rd 87 SW, Alexandria, MN 56308, 320-762-7289, quotes@centralspecialties.com 
23.  

mailto:info@fmbx.org
mailto:corrinc@mt-rushmore.net
mailto:quinn@quinnconstruction.org
mailto:bobscull@rcsconst.com
mailto:scull@scullconst.com
mailto:tpivonka@mainlinecontracting.com
mailto:rphincsd@yahoo.com
mailto:gerad@a-g-ecorp.com
mailto:sle@valleytel.net
mailto:greg@heavyconstructors.com
mailto:Jason.vanroekel@forterrabp.com
mailto:william@ecpcompany.com
mailto:david@ecpcompany.com
mailto:richquinn62@gmail.com
mailto:rstein@midconetwork.com
mailto:jgusso@journeyconstruction.com
mailto:nathan@qualitydirtworksllc.com
mailto:quotes@centralspecialties.com

